2 Edition 03.15
Technical Information · GB
•	 Universal pressure regulator for gaseous media
•	 Design with inlet pressure compensation diaphragm ensures
high control accuracy
•	 Internal impulse
•	 No breather line required
•	 EC type-tested and certified

GDJ 50T � � � � �
� = standard, � = available
Order example
GDJ 40R04-4
5.1 Type code
Code Description
GDJ Gas pressure regulator
15, 20, 25, 40, 50 Nominal size
T T-product
R
N
Rp internal thread
NPT internal thread
04 pu max. 400 mbar (5.8 psig)
-0
-41)
Without pressure test point
Pressure test point at the inlet
L2) For air only (without approval)
1) Not for T-product.
2) If “none”, this letter is omitted.
GDJ · Edition 03.15 10
6 Project planning information
6.1 Installation
Installation position: spring dome pointing vertically upwards
or to the side, not upside down.
 > 20 mm
The gas pressure regulator GDJ must not be in contact with
masonry. Minimum clearance 20 mm (0.8 inch). Ensure that
there is sufficient space for changing the spring.
Do not store or install the unit in the open air.
GFK
GDJ
Sealing material and dirt, e.g. thread cuttings, must not be
allowed to get into the regulator housing.
Install a filter (GFK) upstream of every system.
6.2 Installation to EN 746-2
 5 DN
In accordance with EN 746-2, a safety shut-off valve upstream
of the gas pressure regulator and a safety relief valve are
required for gas pressure control systems.
These valves are not required if the highest possible operating
pressure upstream of the regulator cannot exceed the maxi-
mum allowable operating pressure of the downstream devices.
Safety shut-off
valve JSAV
Pressure regulator
GDJ
Safety relief valve
VSBV
GDJ · Edition 03.15 11
6.3 Vent restrictor to ANSI/CSA
The vent restrictor complies with the requirements of ANSI
Z21.18a-2010 and CSA 6.3a-2010.
It is included with every GDJ..T T-product and screwed into the
breather orifice in place of the vent screen.
Breather orifice with
vent restrictor
In normal operation, the vent restrictor ensures venting as
does the vent screen.
In the event of a sudden malfunction, a ball inside the vent
restrictor is pressed onto the restrictor outlet and blocks the
escaping gas.
Pressure
Flow rate
Natural gas Air
mbar psig m3/h ft3/h m3/h ft3/h
0.5 34.5 0.028 0.995 0.036 1.284
1.0 69 0.028 0.995 0.036 1.284
1.5 103 0.031 1.085 0.040 1.401
2.0 138 0.041 1.447 0.053 1.869
5.0 345 < 0,56 < 2,0 0.071 < 2,5
The vent restrictor is designed so that the flow rate is between
1 and 2.5 ft3/h (natural gas with a relative density of 0.64) in
the event of a malfunction.